Republic of the Philippines 7
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS |
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 3
Manila 2
BAGONG PILIPINAS :_
)
;
May 24, 2024 i
i
[
MEMORANDUM 4§
FOR EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. 5 .
Undersecretary for Regional Operations 3 \
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and X111 ? 3
This Department z | /
b |
This refers to the memorandum dated 18 April 2024 of DPWH Region XIII Diref:mr POL M. E' ]
DELOS SANTOS requesting for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project under FY : |
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit; r_r'h ‘
y p
As per GAA/Original | As Modified :: b
Project Description ; ;
UACS No. 310101101431000. 5 |
Project ID: POOS01077MN - ? |
2
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System ;; | A
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance — Primary Roads 5 | I#
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads . % |
|
Daang Maharlika (Surigac-Agusan Sect) - K1139 + | Daang Maharlika (Surigao-Agusan  Sect). - a4
360 - K1140 + 000 K1139+360 - K1140 + 488 a |
e : e,
c
Type of Work/ s £ Type of Work/ . - 5
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost =
cwi- CW1- ?/
Preventive Preventive
Maintenance of | #16,007,426.01/ Maintenance of | #18,188,969.03/ [ 4
Road: Asphalt Lane Km - RI%IT.07000, ad: Asphalt Lane K - }"; (ELI0A,020.00
Overlay/ Overlay/ - =)
2.568 Lane Km - “l 2.260 Lane km . 36 . 4 H/ "U"
EAD = #  1,490,930.00 - EAQ = "1 ® 1,90,93000
Total: #42,598,000.00 . Total: | #42,598,000.00 —
Justification:

L

Change in the project limits from “Daang Maharlika (Surigac-Agusan Sect) - K1139 + 360 - K1140 + 000" to
“Daang Maharlika (Surigao - Agusan Sect) - K1139+360 - K1140+488”. The modified project limits is
synchronized with the decrease in the physical target and increase in the unit cost.

The decrease in the physical target/increase in the unit cost is due to the usage of 100 mm, thickness asphalt
pavement, 300mm thick PCCP and reflectorized thermoplastic pavement markings.

The unit costs were derived based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA) and Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan.

® Attached are th.e following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Approved Plan, BP
Form 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Geotagged
Photos, Strai7ht Line Diagram, and GIS Map of the Proposed Project Work Location.

7N

At Lo~ <on05 ~21T! 7



e}

UACS No. 310101101431000 I
Project ID: P00801077MN

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the sald project is in order; !
hence, aPP val hereof is recommended.

4
3
REY PE B. GILLE, D.M. a
Assistant Jecretary for Regional Operations B
in CAR, R ions I, 11, IX, X, XI, X11, and XIII % |
n
n ||
5
- | ‘,I
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL: 3 |

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

UGN M

qeuo'ﬂuvu" N
RS

APPROVED W

~ er'ations
in CAR, Regions 1, 11, IX, X, X 11, and XIII

wup Jo ssauel

2.3 mksa{A\FSJRPBG!ERP

a3ad

f




